GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2996
(To be answered on the 17th December 2015)

DATA OF VISSTORS AT AIRPORTS

2996. SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Ministry of Finance has asked the Ministry of Civil
Aviation to strengthen data collection of visitors at airports in the
country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Ministry of Civil
Aviation thereto; and

(c) thelikely impact of the said move on the convenience of the passengers
and the steps taken/being taken by the Government in thisregard?

ANSWER
Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oI1R foiiToTel FPIICI 31 354 i (Dr M ahesh Shar ma)
(a): No Madam.

(b) & (c): Donot arise.
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